U.S. PTO 12/074069 02/29/2008

03-11-2008



**MERCE** k Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

## **RECORDATION FORM COV** PATENTS ON.

10	348,	30	

	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) (1) Se Chang WON (02/15/08); (2) Duck Su KIM (02/15/08); (3) Min Joo KIM (02/12/08); (4) Eun Ju KIM (02/12/08); (5) Hyeuk Chan KWON (02/12/08); (6) Jae Jung HAN (02/12/08); (7) Dong Seok LEE (02/12/08).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: LG.Philips LCD CO., LTD.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	lo
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 20 Yoido-dong
Execution Date(s) 02/15/08 & 02/12/08 (see above).  Assignment	Youngdungpo-gu
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Seoul
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Republic of Korea Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. Republic of Rolea Zip.
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
Additional number	s attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ NO
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Sunwoo Lee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 815 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.	☐ Enclosed
Suite 500	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:Washington	8. Payment Information
State: D.C. Zip: 20006-4004  Phone Number: (202) 463-2400	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  03/10/2008 DBYRNE 00000047 504323 12074069  Expiration Date 01 FC:8021 40.86 DO
Fax Number: <u>(202)</u> 955-3133	b. Deposit Account Number 50-4323
Email Address: sunwoo.lee@seyfarth.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	February 29, 2008
Sunwoo Lee, Registration No. 43,337	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

## BACKLIGHT UNIT AND LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY DEVICE HAVING THE SAME

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently here application for United States Letters Patent on, (Application No	
WHEREAS, <u>LG.Philips LCD Co.</u> , <u>Ltd.</u> , a corporation of <u>Republic of Korea</u> address is <u>20. Yoido-dong</u> , <u>Youngdungpo-gu</u> , <u>Seoul</u> , <u>Republic of Korea</u> , (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this inventor application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to application;	r referred to as
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successor entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divis continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors an accordance with the terms of this Assignment;	ed, and set over, rs and assigns, our sions, and thereon, and all Trademarks of the
AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, exall papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, no oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, tenforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being unders expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors.	ng this invention xecute and deliver d assignee, its make all rightful to obtain and stood that any
AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys we have empowered Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No) the filing date and application number of said application when known	, filed
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.	
Se Chang WON  Assignor's Signature  Se Shung WON	Date 15. FB . 0B
ddress: 113-805, Hyeondae APT. 381beonji, Ichung-dong Pyeongtaek-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea	Citizenship Republic of Korea
Names of additional inventors attached Yes No	
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	IO.: 54619-005070

Page 1 of 2

DC1 30217629.1

Full Name of Second Assignor Duck Su KIM	Assignor's Signature	Date
Duck Su Kilw	Duck Su, K	ion 15. FEB. Of
Address: 507-1605, Soejaemaeul APT. Geu Paju-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea	mchon-dong,	Citizenship Republic of Korea
Full Name of Third Assignor Min Joo KIM	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address: 1526-31, Bongcheon8-dong, Gwanak-gu, Seoul, Korea		Citizenship Republic of Korea
Full Name of Fourth Assignor Eun Ju KIM	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address: 101ho, 36-2, Jeongja-dong, Bunda Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea		Citizenship Republic of Korea
Full Name of Fifth Assignor Hyeuk Chan KWON	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address: 301ho, Diopakeubil, 221-7, Jung- Chilgok-gun, Gyeongsangbuk-do,		Citizenship Republic of Korea
Full Name of Sixth Assignor Jae Jung HAN	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address: 8-302, Geoseong Villa, 50-120, H Gangseo-gu, Scoul, Korea	[wagokbon-dong	Citizenship Republic of Korea
Full Name of Seventh Assignor Dong Seok LEE	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address: 214-1506, Jungheungmaeul APT. Wonmi-gu, Bucheon-si, Gyeongg		Citizenship Republic of Korea

Page 2 of 2

Names of additional inventors attached Yes

⊠ No

Address: 507-1605, Soejaemaeul APT. Geumchon-dong, Paju-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea  Full Name of Third Assignor Min Joo KIM  Address: 1526-31, Bongcheon8-dong, Gwanak-gu, Seoul, Korea  Full Name of Fourth Assignor Eun Ju KIM  Address: 101ho, 36-2, Jeongja-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea  Full Name of Fifth Assignor Hyeuk Chan KWON  Address: 301ho, Diopakeubil, 221-7, Jung-ri, Seokjeok-myeon, Chilgok-gun, Gyeongsangbuk-do, Korea  Full Name of Sixth Assignor Jae Jung HAN  Address: 8-302, Geoseong Villa, 50-120, Hwagokbon-dong Gangseo-gu, Seoul, Korea  Assignor's Signature Date  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Citizenship Republic of Korea	Full Name of Second Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Full Name of Fifth Assignor  Full Name of Fifth Assignor  Seongnam-si, Gyeongsi-do, Korea  Full Name of Fifth Assignor  Hyeuk Chan KWON  Address: 301ho, Diopakeubil, 221-7, Jung-ri, Seokjeok-myeon, Chilgok-gun, Gyeongsangbuk-do, Korea  Full Name of Sixth Assignor  Assignor's Signature  Date  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Date  Loog . 62 . 62 . 12  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Assignor's Signature  Date  Loog . 62 . 12  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Date  Jac lung HAN  Address: 8-302, Geoseong Villa, 50-120, Hwagokbon-dong Gangseo-gu, Seoul, Korea  Full Name of Seventh Assignor  Date  Long Seok LEE  Address: 214-1506, Jungheungmaeul APT. Jung3-dong, Citizenship Citizenship	Duck Su KIM		
Paju-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea  Republic of Korea  Pall Name of Third Assignor Gwanak-gu, Seoul, Korea  Republic of Korea  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Republic of Korea  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Pull Name of Fourth Assignor Eun Ju KIM  Address: 101ho, 36-2, Jeongja-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea  Republic of Korea  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Pull Name of Fifth Assignor Hyeuk Chan KWON  Address: 301ho, Diopakeubil, 221-7, Jung-ri, Seokjeok-myeon, Chilgok-gun, Gyeongsangbuk-do, Korea  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Pull Name of Sixth Assignor Jae Jung HAN  Address: 8-302, Geoseong Villa, 50-120, Hwagokbon-dong Gangseo-gu, Seoul, Korea  Citizenship Republic of Korea	Address: 507-1605 Sociaemaeul APT Geur	ochon-done	Citizenship
Min Joo KIM  Address: 1526-31, Bongcheon8-dong, Gwanak-gu, Seoul, Korea  Full Name of Fourth Assignor Eun Ju KIM  Address: 101ho, 36-2, Jeongja-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea  Full Name of Fifth Assignor Republic of Korea  Full Name of Fifth Assignor Hyeuk Chan KWON  Address: 301ho, Diopakeubil, 221-7, Jung-ri, Seokjeok-myeon, Chilgok-gun, Gyeongsangbuk-do, Korea  Full Name of Sixth Assignor Republic of Korea  Full Name of Sixth Assignor Assignor's Signature  Jae Jung HAN  Address: 8-302, Geoseong Villa, 50-120, Hwagokbon-dong Gangseo-gu, Seoul, Korea  Full Name of Seventh Assignor Republic of Korea  Full Name of Seventh Assignor Signature  Date  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Citizenship Republic of Korea		dens,	
Min Joo KIM  Address: 1526-31, Bongcheon8-dong, Gwanak-gu, Seoul, Korea  Full Name of Fourth Assignor Eun Ju KIM  Address: 101ho, 36-2, Jeongja-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea  Full Name of Fifth Assignor Republic of Korea  Full Name of Fifth Assignor Hyeuk Chan KWON  Address: 301ho, Diopakeubil, 221-7, Jung-ri, Seokjeok-myeon, Chilgok-gun, Gyeongsangbuk-do, Korea  Full Name of Sixth Assignor Republic of Korea  Full Name of Sixth Assignor Assignor's Signature  Jae Jung HAN  Address: 8-302, Geoseong Villa, 50-120, Hwagokbon-dong Gangseo-gu, Seoul, Korea  Full Name of Seventh Assignor Republic of Korea  Full Name of Seventh Assignor Signature  Date  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Citizenship Republic of Korea			
Min Joo KIM  Address: 1526-31, Bongcheon8-dong, Gwanak-gu, Seoul, Korea  Full Name of Fourth Assignor Eun Ju KIM  Address: 101ho, 36-2, Jeongja-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea  Full Name of Fifth Assignor Republic of Korea  Full Name of Fifth Assignor Hyeuk Chan KWON  Address: 301ho, Diopakeubil, 221-7, Jung-ri, Seokjeok-myeon, Chilgok-gun, Gyeongsangbuk-do, Korea  Assignor's Signature  Date  Loog. 62. 12  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Full Name of Sixth Assignor Jae Jung HAN  Address: 8-302, Geoseong Villa, 50-120, Hwagokbon-dong Gangseo-gu, Seoul, Korea  Full Name of Seventh Assignor Assignor's Signature  Dong Seok LEE  Address: 214-1506, Jungheungmaeul APT. Jung3-dong, Citizenship			
Address: 1526-31, Bongcheon8-dong, Gwanak-gu, Seoul, Korea  Full Name of Fourth Assignor Eun Ju KIM  Address: 101ho, 36-2, Jeongja-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea  Full Name of Fifth Assignor Hyeuk Chan KWON  Address: 301ho, Diopakeubil, 221-7, Jung-ri, Seokjeok-myeon, Chilgok-gun, Gyeongsangbuk-do, Korea  Full Name of Sixth Assignor Jae Jung HAN  Address: 8-302, Geoseong Villa, 50-120, Hwagokbon-dong Gangseo-gu, Seoul, Korea  Assignor's Signature Date  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Date  Date  Jae Jung HAN  Address: 8-302, Geoseong Villa, 50-120, Hwagokbon-dong Gangseo-gu, Seoul, Korea  Assignor's Signature Date  Citizenship Republic of Korea		Assignor's Signature	Date
Gwanak-gu, Seoul, Korea  Full Name of Fourth Assignor Eun Ju KIM  Address: 101ho, 36-2, Jeongja-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea  Full Name of Fifth Assignor Hyeuk Chan KWON  Address: 301ho, Diopakeubil, 221-7, Jung-ri, Seokjeok-myeon, Chilgok-gun, Gyeongsangbuk-do, Korea  Full Name of Sixth Assignor Jae Jung HAN  Address: 8-302, Geoseong Villa, 50-120, Hwagokbon-dong Gangseo-gu, Seoul, Korea  Assignor's Signature  Date  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Date  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Date  Assignor's Signature  Date  Citizenship Republic of Korea	Min Joo Kilvi	<i></i>	7008.02.12
Full Name of Fourth Assignor Eun Ju KIM  Address: 101ho, 36-2, Jeongja-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea  Full Name of Fifth Assignor Hyeuk Chan KWON  Address: 301ho, Diopakeubil, 221-7, Jung-ri, Seokjeok-myeon, Chilgok-gun, Gyeongsangbuk-do, Korea  Full Name of Sixth Assignor Jae Jung HAN  Address: 8-302, Geoseong Villa, 50-120, Hwagokbon-dong Gangseo-gu, Seoul, Korea  Assignor's Signature  Date  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Full Name of Seventh Assignor Oangseo-gu, Seoul, Korea  Assignor's Signature Date  Assignor's Signature  Date  Assignor's Signature  Date  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Citizenship Republic of Korea			
Eun Ju KIM  Address: 101ho, 36-2, Jeongja-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea  Full Name of Fifth Assignor Hyeuk Chan KWON  Address: 301ho, Diopakeubil, 221-7, Jung-ri, Seokjeok-myeon, Citizenship Republic of Korea  Full Name of Sixth Assignor Assignor's Signature  Jae Jung HAN  Address: 8-302, Geoseong Villa, 50-120, Hwagokbon-dong Gangseo-gu, Seoul, Korea  Full Name of Seventh Assignor Assignor's Signature  Date  Full Name of Seventh Assignor Assignor's Signature  Dong Seok LEE  Address: 214-1506, Jungheungmaeul APT. Jung3-dong, Citizenship	Gwanak-gu, Seoul, Korea		Republic of Korea
Eun Ju KIM  Address: 101ho, 36-2, Jeongja-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea  Full Name of Fifth Assignor Hyeuk Chan KWON  Address: 301ho, Diopakeubil, 221-7, Jung-ri, Seokjeok-myeon, Citizenship Republic of Korea  Full Name of Sixth Assignor Assignor's Signature  Jae Jung HAN  Address: 8-302, Geoseong Villa, 50-120, Hwagokbon-dong Gangseo-gu, Seoul, Korea  Full Name of Seventh Assignor Assignor's Signature  Date  Full Name of Seventh Assignor Assignor's Signature  Dong Seok LEE  Address: 214-1506, Jungheungmaeul APT. Jung3-dong, Citizenship	Eall Name of Family Assistance	Assistant Simona	In.
Republic of Korea  Full Name of Fifth Assignor Hyeuk Chan KWON  Address: 301ho, Diopakeubil, 221-7, Jung-ri, Seokjeok-myeon, Chilgok-gun, Gyeongsangbuk-do, Korea  Full Name of Sixth Assignor Jae Jung HAN  Address: 8-302, Geoseong Villa, 50-120, Hwagokbon-dong Gangseo-gu, Seoul, Korea  Full Name of Seventh Assignor Dong Seok LEE  Assignor's Signature Date  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Date  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Citizenship Republic of Korea		Assignor's Signature	Date
Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea  Republic of Korea  Date  1008.02.12  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Republic of Korea  Assignor's Signature  Date  Jae Jung HAN  Address: 8-302, Geoseong Villa, 50-120, Hwagokbon-dong Gangseo-gu, Seoul, Korea  Republic of Korea  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Pull Name of Seventh Assignor Dong Seok LEE  Assignor's Signature  Date  Date  Date  Assignor's Signature  Citizenship Republic of Korea  Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship	Address 101ho 26.2 Farmin days Paris		Citizan-Lin
Full Name of Fifth Assignor Hyeuk Chan KWON  Address: 301ho, Diopakeubil, 221-7, Jung-ri, Seokjeok-myeon, Chilgok-gun, Gyeongsangbuk-do, Korea  Full Name of Sixth Assignor Jae Jung HAN  Address: 8-302, Geoseong Villa, 50-120, Hwagokbon-dong Gangseo-gu, Seoul, Korea  Full Name of Seventh Assignor Dong Seok LEE  Address: 214-1506, Jungheungmaeul APT. Jung3-dong, Citizenship		ig-gu,	
Hyeuk Chan KWON  Address: 301 ho, Diopakeubil, 221-7, Jung-ri, Seokjeok-myeon, Chilgok-gun, Gyeongsangbuk-do, Korea  Full Name of Sixth Assignor Jae Jung HAN  Address: 8-302, Geoseong Villa, 50-120, Hwagokbon-dong Gangseo-gu, Seoul, Korea  Full Name of Seventh Assignor Date  Full Name of Seventh Assignor Dong Seok LEE  Address: 214-1506, Jungheungmaeul APT. Jung3-dong, Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship	beenglain-si, Gyeonggi-do, Roica	·	Republic of Roles
Hyeuk Chan KWON  Address: 301 ho, Diopakeubil, 221-7, Jung-ri, Seokjeok-myeon, Chilgok-gun, Gyeongsangbuk-do, Korea  Full Name of Sixth Assignor Jae Jung HAN  Address: 8-302, Geoseong Villa, 50-120, Hwagokbon-dong Gangseo-gu, Seoul, Korea  Full Name of Seventh Assignor Date  Full Name of Seventh Assignor Dong Seok LEE  Address: 214-1506, Jungheungmaeul APT. Jung3-dong, Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship			
Address: 301 ho, Diopakeubil, 221-7, Jung-ri, Seokjeok-myeon, Chilgok-gun, Gyeongsangbuk-do, Korea  Full Name of Sixth Assignor Jae Jung HAN  Address: 8-302, Geoseong Villa, 50-120, Hwagokbon-dong Gangseo-gu, Seoul, Korea  Full Name of Seventh Assignor Dong Seok LEE  Address: 214-1506, Jungheungmaeul APT. Jung3-dong, Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship		Assignor's Signature	Date
Address: 301 ho, Diopakeubil, 221-7, Jung-ri, Seokjeok-myeon, Chilgok-gun, Gyeongsangbuk-do, Korea  Full Name of Sixth Assignor Jae Jung HAN  Address: 8-302, Geoseong Villa, 50-120, Hwagokbon-dong Gangseo-gu, Seoul, Korea  Full Name of Seventh Assignor Dong Seok LEE  Assignor's Signature  Date  Date  Full Name of Seventh Assignor Dong Seok LEE  Address: 214-1506, Jungheungmaeul APT. Jung3-dong,  Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship	Hyeur Chan RWON	X8/1-4	دا. ده . 800د
Full Name of Sixth Assignor Jae Jung HAN  Address: 8-302, Geoseong Villa, 50-120, Hwagokbon-dong Gangseo-gu, Seoul, Korea  Full Name of Seventh Assignor Dong Seok LEE  Address: 214-1506, Jungheungmaeul APT. Jung3-dong,  Assignor's Signature Date  Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship			Citizenship
Jae Jung HAN  Address: 8-302, Geoseong Villa, 50-120, Hwagokbon-dong Gangseo-gu, Seoul, Korea  Full Name of Seventh Assignor Dong Seok LEE  Address: 214-1506, Jungheungmaeul APT. Jung3-dong,  Citizenship  Citizenship  Citizenship  Citizenship	Chilgok-gun, Gyeongsangbuk-do, l	Korea	Republic of Korea
Jae Jung HAN  Address: 8-302, Geoseong Villa, 50-120, Hwagokbon-dong Gangseo-gu, Seoul, Korea  Full Name of Seventh Assignor Dong Seok LEE  Address: 214-1506, Jungheungmaeul APT. Jung3-dong,  Citizenship  Citizenship  Citizenship  Citizenship			
Address: 8-302, Geoseong Villa, 50-120, Hwagokbon-dong Gangseo-gu, Seoul, Korea  Full Name of Seventh Assignor Dong Seok LEE  Address: 214-1506, Jungheungmaeul APT. Jung3-dong,  Citizenship  Citizenship  Citizenship  Citizenship	Full Name of Sixth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Gangseo-gu, Seoul, Korea  Republic of Korea  Full Name of Seventh Assignor  Dong Seok LEE  Address: 214-1506, Jungheungmaeul APT. Jung3-dong,  Citizenship			
Gangseo-gu, Seoul, Korea  Republic of Korea  Full Name of Seventh Assignor  Dong Seok LEE  Address: 214-1506, Jungheungmaeul APT. Jung3-dong,  Citizenship	Address: 8-302, Geoseong Villa, 50-120. Hy	vagokbon-dong	Citizenship
Dong Seok LEE  Address: 214-1506, Jungheungmaeul APT. Jung3-dong,  Citizenship			
Dong Seok LEE  Address: 214-1506, Jungheungmaeul APT. Jung3-dong,  Citizenship			
Address: 214-1506, Jungheungmaeul APT. Jung3-dong, Citizenship			Date
Address: 214-1506, Jungheungmaeul APT. Jung3-dong, Citizenship	Dong Seok LEE	DEM	2001.02.12
Wonmi-gu, Bucheon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea Republic of Korea	Address: 214-1506, Jungheungmaeul APT. Jung3-dong,		Citizenship
1			Republic of Korea
		and inventors attached	M No.

Full Name of Second Assignor Duck Su KIM	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address: 507-1605, Soejaemaeul APT. Geumchor Paju-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea	n-dong,	Citizenship Republic of Korea
Full Name of Third Assignor Min Joo KIM	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address: 1526-31, Bongcheon8-dong, Gwanak-gu, Seoul, Korea		Citizenship Republic of Korea
Full Name of Fourth Assignor Eun Ju KIM	Assignor's Signature	Date Heb. 12, 2008
Address: 101ho, 36-2, Jeongja-dong, Bundang-gu Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea		Citizenship Republic of Korea
Full Name of Fifth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Hyeuk Chan KWON		
Address: 301ho, Diopakeubil, 221-7, Jung-ri, Seo Chilgok-gun, Gyeongsangbuk-do, Korea		Citizenship Republic of Korea
Full Name of Sixth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Jae Jung HAN	para	February 12, 2008
Address: 8-302, Geoseong Villa, 50-120, Hwagok Gangseo-gu, Seoul, Korea	bon-dong	Citizenship Republic of Korea
	TA:	175-4-
Full Name of Seventh Assignor Dong Seok LEE	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address: 214-1506, Jungheungmaeul APT. Jung3 Wonmi-gu, Bucheon-si, Gyeonggi-do, K		Citizenship Republic of Korea
Names of additional in	ventors attached	⊠ No

Page 2 of 2

DCI 30217629.1

RECORDED: 02/29/2008